### 502581889 11/25/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2627941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 025015 Frame 0481. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO THE ASSIGNEE.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DUK-YONG KIM	09/13/2010	
NAM-SHIN PARK	09/13/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMW INC.
Street Address:	65, YOUNGCHUN-RI, DONGTAN-MYEON, HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO 445-813
City:	HWASEONG-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12833195

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	195051.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE N. PHILLIPS
Signature:	/George N. Phillips/
Date:	11/25/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0954

OD OF \$40 OF

## Total Attachments: 5

source=CA20131125\_1950510001\_CVRSHEET#page1.tif source=CA20131125\_1950510001\_CVRSHEET#page2.tif source=CA20131125\_1950510001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CA20131125\_1950510001\_Assignment#page2.tif source=CA20131125\_1950510001\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0955



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | \* Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duk-Yong KIM	09/13/2010
Nam-Shin PARK	09/13/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMW INC.
Street Address:	65, Youngchun-ri, Dongtan-myeon
City:	Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-813
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF GEORGIA REPUBLIC OF KOREA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12833195

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** 202-429-0020 **Email:** info@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: North Star Intellectual Property Law, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34688

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

KJLE.2122.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rachael Lea Leventhal

Signature:

/Rachael Lea Leventhal/

Date:

09/20/2010

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentKJLE21220001#page1.tif source=AssignmentKJLE21220001#page2.tif source=AssignmentKJLE21220001#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT1320719 **Receipt Date:** 09/20/2010 **Fee Amount:** \$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, We,

(1) Name: **Duk-Yong KIM** 

Address: 263-41, Gomae-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Nationality: Republic of Korea

(2) Name: Nam-Shin PARK

Address: #101-504, Sinyeongtong Hyundai 1-cha APT.,

Banwol-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

Nationality: Republic of Korea

hereby assign to:

KMW INC., a Republic of Korea corporation having principal executive offices at: 65, Youngchun-ri, Dongtan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-813, Republic of Korea, and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Application Number 12/833,195 filed July 9, 2010 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office signed by us, with title MULTI-MODE RESONANT FILTER, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application serial number of said application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0958

In Witness Wi September		hereto set n	ny hand a	ınd seal	this _	13th	_ day of
Signature:Duk-Yon		3					
City of	:	Yongin-s	ì				
Country of	: G	iyeonggi-d	o, Repul	olic o	f kore	ea.	
Before me this _ known to me to be the p acknowledged that they contained.	erson whose	name is subs	cribed to th	ne forego	oing Ass	ignment ar	nd
		Witnes	s or Notary	Sec	, -lygu	. оН	

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0959

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereto set my hand and seal this d	lay of
September , 2010		
Signature: Nam-Shin PARK		
City of :	Hwaseong-sī,	
Country of :	Gyeonggi-do, Republic of korea	
Before me this 13th	day of, 2010, personally appe	ared
known to me to be the person wh	hose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and	
acknowledged that they executed	d the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein	
contained.		
	Soo-hym OH	
	Witness or Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013**